enactment thereof, for the time being in force), and as recommended by the Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company, the approval of the members 
of the company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration by way of commission up to 
Rs. 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) for the Financial Year 2025-26 to Mr. Chirag 
Ashwinkumar Shah (DIN: 01480310), Non-Executive, Non-Independent Director of the Company 
which notwithstanding that such commission may exceed fifty percent of the total annual 
remuneration payable to all other Non-Executive Directors of the company.

[...]

Considering the significant time commitment, increased responsibilities, and valuable contribution of 
Mr. Chirag Shah on the basis of recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
subject to the approval of members, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 07th October 2025,  
has approved a payment of commission up to Rs 75,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakhs only) for 
financial year 2025-26  to Mr. Chirag Shah , which is within the overall limit of 1% of the Net Profits of 
the Company computed in accordance with the provisions of Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013 
payable collectively to all the Non-Executive Directors notwithstanding that it may exceed 50% of the